Estimated practice entry cohort* for 2020

Field of Post-M.D. Training

Family Medicine

Medical Specialties

Lab Medicine Specialties
Surgical Specialties

Areas of Focused Competence

* Graduates of Canadian Medical Schools and International Medical Graduates who were
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H-6 EXITING TRAINEES

Average age as of July 1, 2020

Canadian Medical

Graduates
Age (n)
29.6 1201
32.0 1159
33.0 46
32.6 387
32.0 22

International
Medical Graduates

Age
346
36.9
394
37.8
38.9

Canadian citizens or permanent residents. Includes only new entry physicians exiting
Post-M.D. Training at a rank level consistent with completion of training.

(n)
238
333

27
83

All Trainees
Age (N)
30.5 1439
33.1 1492
354 73
335 470
33.6 29



