

H-6 EXITING TRAINEES Estimated practice entry cohort* for 2020 Average age as of July 1, 2020

Field of Post-M.D. Training	Canadian Medical Graduates		International Medical Graduates		All Trainees	
	Age	(n)	Age	(n)	Age	(N)
Family Medicine	29.6	1201	34.6	238	30.5	1439
Medical Specialties	32.0	1159	36.9	333	33.1	1492
Lab Medicine Specialties	33.0	46	39.4	27	35.4	73
Surgical Specialties	32.6	387	37.8	83	33.5	470
Areas of Focused Competence	32.0	22	38.9	7	33.6	29

^{*} Graduates of Canadian Medical Schools and International Medical Graduates who were Canadian citizens or permanent residents. Includes only new entry physicians exiting Post-M.D. Training at a rank level consistent with completion of training.